TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MeadWestvaco Corporation		02/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envelope Product Group, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Cenveo Corporation, 201 Broad Street	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0436748	COLUMBIAN	
Registration Number:	0442636	COLUMBIAN	
Registration Number:	0562169	COLUMBIAN	
Registration Number:	0616567	SELF-SEAL	
Registration Number:	0996474	POLY-KLEAR	
Registration Number:	1174173	GRIP-SEAL	
Registration Number:	1261707	SELECTONE	
Registration Number:	1423854	IMPRESSIONS	
Registration Number:	1454166	EXECUTIVE STYLE	
Registration Number:	1710569	PRINTITE	
Registration Number:	2688506	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	
Registration Number:	2688510	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	
Registration Number:	2752273	DUBL-VUE	
		TDADEMARK	

Registration Number:	2798819	
Registration Number:	2824877	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	2836290	ULTRA-FLEX
Registration Number:	2886745	REDI-STIK
Registration Number:	2950318	ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO
Registration Number:	2964275	CATALOG GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	2965280	COLUMBIAN CATALOG
Registration Number:	2965348	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	2974136	EXECUTIVEAV
Registration Number:	2977913	DURASHIELD
Registration Number:	2977914	DURALOK
Registration Number:	2979529	DURASHIELD
Registration Number:	2979628	DURALOK
Registration Number:	2983320	RE-USE-A-SEAL
Registration Number:	2985342	GRIP-SEAL SECURITY
Registration Number:	2992147	COLUMBIAN CLASP
Registration Number:	3040478	SELF-SEAL SECURITY
Registration Number:	3044902	CATALOG SELF-SEAL
Registration Number:	3088565	WINDOW GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	3099104	GRIP-SEAL INVITATION
Registration Number:	3099105	GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD
Registration Number:	3105128	BRIK-PAK
Registration Number:	3105161	MAIL 'N FILE
Registration Number:	3169612	GRAND OPENINGS
Registration Number:	3224533	INTEGREAT
Registration Number:	3232909	BRIK PAK
Registration Number:	3241618	INTEGREAT
Registration Number:	3262901	DURA GUARD
Registration Number:	3320241	EXECUTIVE BANGTAIL
Registration Number:	3320268	EXECUTIVE DC
Registration Number:	3320269	EXECUTIVE PERFORMER
Registration Number:	3506456	EXECUTIVE ENVELOPES
Registration Number:	3506462	EXECUTIVE
Serial Number:	85165907	PRINTLINX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-324-6155

Email: ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05601-G0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/
Date:	02/23/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment to Envelope Product Group, LLC (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Assignment to Envelope Product Group, LLC (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Assignment to Envelope Product Group, LLC (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=Assignment to Envelope Product Group, LLC (Trademarks)#page4.tif source=Assignment to Envelope Product Group, LLC (Trademarks)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of February 1, 2011, by MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 501 South 5th Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219-0501 ("Assignor"), in favor of Envelope Product Group, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Armor Acquisition, LLC), having a place of business at c/o Cenveo Corporation, 201 Broad Street, 6th Floor, One Canterbury Green, Stamford, CT 06901 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 28, 2010 by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to sell and convey to Assignee, for the consideration and upon the terms set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby agree and assign as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks, together with (a) all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States and all countries throughout the world, (b) the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past and future infringements of the Trademarks and (c) all rights to proceeds, including, without limitation, income, payments, claims and damages, whether presently existing or hereafter arising out of or related to the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the date hereof, Assignee shall be the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademarks. Assignor further authorizes the appropriate authority or authorities whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Agreement and at Assignee's expense.
- 3. At Assignee's request, Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and to perform any other reasonable acts at Assignee's expense generally necessary for Assignee to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above:

ASSIGNOR:

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION

Name: James A. Buzzard

Title: President

State of Virginia

County of Richmond

On this Isl day of February, in the year 20, before me Robin Rinderle, a notary public personally appeared James A. Buzzard, proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument above, and acknowledged that they executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

REGISTRATION NO. 346291
MY COMM. EXPIRES 11/30/2012
MY CARY PUBLICATION NO. 346291
MY COMM. EXPIRES 11/30/2012

11

EXHIBIT A

to Trademark Assignment

1. Registered Trademarks

Country	Reg. No.	Trademark	Filing Date	Grant Date
Canada	TMA607381	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION LOGO ("ED")	30-Apr-2002	13-Apr-04
Canada	TMA607388	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	30-Apr-2002	13-Apr-04
Canada	TMA607392	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION AND DESIGN	30-Apr-2002	13-Apr-04
Canada	TMA625868	REDI-STIK	22-Dec-2003	18-Nov-04
Canada	TMA633805	COLUMBIAN AND DESIGN	14-Jun-2004	25-Feb-05
Canada	TMA634007	COLUMBIAN	18-May-2004	1-Mar-05
Canada	TMA635833	POLY-KLEAR	18-May-2004	21-Mar-05
Canada	TMA635892	DUBL-VUE	18-May-2004	22-Mar-05
Canada	TMA638358	GRIP-SEAL	18-May-2004	26-Apr-05
Canada	TMA649704	GRIP-SEAL SECURITY	7-Jun-2004	5-Oct-05
Canada	TMA653580	GRAND OPENINGS	13-Sep-2004	25-Nov-05
Canada	TMA665766	EXECUTIVE	11-Jul-2005	7-Jun-06
Canada	TMA681888	INTEGREAT AND DESIGN	13-Jan-2006	20-Feb-07
Canada	TMA681889	INTEGREAT	13-Jan-2006	20-Feb-07
Canada	TMA687108	EXECUTIVE STYLE	16-Jun-2006	8-May-07
Canada	TMA691621	RE-USE-A-SEAL	7-Jun-2004	9-Jul-07
China	3580711	COLUMBIAN	4-Jun-2003	21-Jan-09
European Community	3227352	COLUMBIAN	16-Jun-2003	15-Nov-04
Mexico	806326	POLY-KLEAR	30-May-2003	9-Sep-03
Mexico	809109	GRIP-SEAL	30-May-2003	10-Oct-03
Mexico	854275	COLUMBIAN	9-May-2002	5-Oct-04
U.S.A.	436748	COLUMBIAN	24-May-1947	17-Feb-48
U.S.A.	442636	COLUMBIAN	21-Jun-1947	3-May-49
U.S.A.	562169	COLUMBIAN	5-Dec-1949	29-Jul-52
U.S.A.	616567	SELF-SEAL	12-Feb-1953	22-Nov-55

U.S.A.	996474	POLY-KLEAR	12-Jan-1973	22-Oct-74
U.S.A.	1174173	GRIP-SEAL	28-Apr-1980	20-Oct-81
U.S.A.	1261707	SELECTONE	30-Sep-1982	20-Dec-83
U.S.A.	1423854	IMPRESSIONS	18-Apr-1986	6-Jan-87
U.S.A.	1454166	EXECUTIVE STYLE	24-Apr-1984	25-Aug-87
U.S.A.	1710569	PRINTITE	29-Jan-1991	25-Aug-92
U.S.A.	2688506	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	29-Apr-2002	18-Feb-03
U.S.A.	2688510	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION AND DESIGN	29-Apr-2002	18-Feb-03
U.S.A.	2752273	DUBL-VUE	23-May-2002	19-Aug-03
U.S.A.	2798819	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION LOGO ("ED")	3-May-2002	23-Dec-03
U.S.A.	2824877	COLUMBIAN	5-Jun-2003	23-Mar-04
U.S.A.	2836290	ULTRA-FLEX	9-Jul-2003	27-Apr-04
U.S.A.	2886745	REDI-STIK	13-Nov-2003	21-Sep-04
U.S.A.	2950318	ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO	10-Nov-2003	10-May-05
U.S.A.	2964275	CATALOG GRIP-SEAL	26-May-2004	28-Jun-05
U.S.A.	2965280	COLUMBIAN CATALOG	26-May-2004	5-Jul-06
U.S.A.	2965348	COLUMBIAN AND DESIGN	16-Jun-2004	5-Jul-05
U.S.A.	2974136	EXECUTIVEAV	11-Nov-2003	19-Jul-05
U.S.A.	2977913	DURASHIELD AND DESIGN	2-Dec-2003	26-Jul-05
U.S.A.	2977914	DURALOK AND DESIGN	2-Dec-2003	26-Jul-05
U.S.A.	2979529	DURASHIELD	11-Nov-2003	26-Jul-05
U.S.A.	2979628	DURALOK	2-Dec-2003	26-Jul-05
U.S.A.	2983320	RE-USE-A-SEAL	9-Jun-2004	9-Aug-05
U.S.A.	2985342	GRIP-SEAL SECURITY	26-May-2004	16-Aug-07
U.S.A.	2992147	COLUMBIAN CLASP	26-May-2004	6-Sep-05
U.S.A.	3040478	SELF-SEAL SECURITY	26-May-2004	10-Jan-06
U.S.A.	3044902	CATALOG SELF-SEAL	26-May-2004	17-Jun-06
U.S.A.	3088565	WINDOW GRIP-SEAL	2-Jun-2004	2-May-06
U.S.A.	3099104	GRIP-SEAL INVITATION	9-Jun-2004	30-May-06
U.S.A.	3099105	GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD	9-Jun-2004	30-May-06

U.S.A.	3105128	BRIK-PAK	5-Oct-2004	13-Jun-06
U.S.A.	3105161	MAIL 'N FILE	17-Nov-2004	13-Jun-06
U.S.A.	3169612	GRAND OPENINGS	15-Sep-2004	7-Nov-06
U.S.A.	3224533	INTEGREAT AND DESIGN	17-Jan-2006	3-Apr-07
U.S.A.	3232909	BRIK PAK AND DESIGN	31-Mar-2006	24-Apr-07
U.S.A.	3241618	INTEGREAT	17-Jan-2006	15-May-07
U.S.A.	3262901	DURA GUARD AND DESIGN	13-Oct-2005	10-Jul-07
U.S.A.	3320241	EXECUTIVE BANGTAIL	11-Jul-2005	23-Oct-07
U.S.A.	3320268	EXECUTIVE DC	15-Jul-2005	23-Oct-07
U.S.A.	3320269	EXECUTIVE PERFORMER	15-Jul-2005	23-Oct-07
U.S.A.	3506456	EXECUTIVE ENVELOPES AND DESIGN	11-Jul-2005	23-Sep-08
U.S.A.	3506462	EXECUTIVE	3-Aug-2005	23-Sep-08

2. Pending Trademark Applications

Country	Application No.	Trademark	Filing Date
U.S.A.	77/383293	UN-PAK	29-Jan-2008
U.S.A.	85/165907	PRINTLINX	1-Nov-2010

637087.3

RECORDED: 02/23/2011